WcO
q³± ¨¦§³>r¤±¬¨ «
gqjbKvvKrPPKeRT
gqjKQbcKvvKeKNRN
gqeKqvvKvvveKrNOO
gqjKPKvvKeKNOV gqjKQ_KvvKeKNRN
ʙs²¤¥´«>¥®±>na>¡® ±£>² £¶¨³¢§>²³¸«¤>¢®¤¢³¨®
FOLPUG

Insulator： LCP,PPS,or、PBT glass filled
                 black UL94V-O
How to order
ISS:1.78mm pitch
S:Single in line
D:Dual in line
Pin　： Brass,or phosphor bronze
Materials
ISS - S XX - G XXXXX - T XXX
Gold plating over Ni plating
Total number of pin
（in case of gold plating）
Series name
ISS
max number of positions
Single in line
Dual in line
PPSLCP
37x2
T018
3650
37x2
T011
PPS
T035
32
Mating configuration/Board space（example）
2.9
Socket
SGSN-SXX-NSV0020-GG
see pages 9A2
1.8
1.1
ISS Series
PC Board
PC Board
D
3.5
φ0.45
1.78
L2
L1
0.2
L
φ0.85
2.0
D
1.8
φ0.45
L2
L1
0.2
L
φ0.85
D
1.1
φ0.45
L2
L1
0.2
L
φ0.85
1.781.78
PC Board
4.6
PC Board
ISS Series
3.5
1.1
PC Board
3.6
PC Board
1.8

Insulator Height
T011:1.1mm
How to order
IS:2.54mm pitch
S:Single in line
D:Dual in line
IS - S XX - G XXXXX - T XXX
Gold plating over Ni plating
Series name
IS
max positions table
PPSLCP
20
30
T018T011
PPS
20
T035
Mating configuration/Board space（example）
Insulator Hight：3.5mm (T035)
D
3.5
0.2
L2
L1
φ0.45
L
φ0.85
2.0
D
1.8
0.2
L2
L1
φ0.45
L
φ0.85
2.54
D
1.1
0.2
L2
L1
φ0.45
L
φ0.85
2.54
2.54
1.1
PC Board
PC Board
2.9
1.8
IS Series
PC Board
PC Board
3.55
2.45
1.1
IS Series
SILEA-XX-GT
PC Board
3.5
PC Board
8
4.5
SIA-XX-GT
IS Series
Single in line
Dual in line

   Right Angle
SR Single in line
How to order
2.0
2.6
2.8 2.8
2.54mm pitchXS
1.78mm pitch
1.27mm pitch
XSS
XSSS
Material：Brass
Gold plating over Ni plating
max number of positions
     XS   15 positions
     XSS  36 positions
     XSSS 24 positions
Socket
SGSS-SXX-NZ0010-GG
see page,9A1
6.6
Mating configuration/Board space（example）
3.9
Socket
SGSN-SXX-NSV0020-GG
see page,9A2
2.8
1.13.8
2.8
XSSS Series
PC Board
PC Board
PC Board
PC Board
2.2
PC Board
2.8
PC Board
7.
3
4.5
Socket
SIA-XX-GT
see page,9C1
XSS Series
XS Series
1.27mm pitch 1.78mm pitch 2.54mm pitch
XSSS
XSS
XS
ｼﾘｰｽﾞ:1.27
ｼﾘｰｽﾞ:1.78
ｼﾘｰｽﾞ:2.54
Useful for PC board sandwich style connection
Dielectric strength ： AC700Vrms 1 minute
Temperature range： -65℃～+150℃
Insulation resistance ： 1000MΩ min
Gold plating over Ni plating
Insulator： LCP,PPS,or、PBT glass filled
                 black UL94V-O
Pin　： Brass,or phosphor bronze
Specifications
Materials
（in case of gold plating）
φ0.45pin ／ 1.27mm ,1.78mm , 2.54mm pitch
9F2
Ｘ Series
Straight Terminal
   Right Angle
SR Single in line
φ0.8

   Right Angle
SR Single in line
How to order
2.8
2.8 2.8
1.27mm pitch
1.78mm pitch
2.54mm pitch
XSSS
XSS
XS
Material：Brass
Gold flash over Ni plating
max number of positions
     XS   15 positions
     XSS  36 positions
     XSSS 24 positions
2.2
XSSS
XSS
XS
Series:1.27
Series:1.78
Series:2.54
φ0.50pin ／ 1.27mm,1.78mm,2.54mm pitch
2.0
9H1
Junction Terminal
Round Header Pin
φ0.45
L2
L1
0.2 L
φ0.85
φ0.45
φ0.45mm diameter
φ0.45
L2
L1
0.2
L
φ0.85
φ0.45
L2
L1
0.2
L
φ0.85
φ0.45
Knurling
2-φ0.45
AAA  type
   D type
(Knuring barb)
 C type
(Non barb)
Barb
1 or 2
5.25
φ0.45
   R type
(Right Angle)
F045XL525-TS
2
3
Brass,Au flash over Ni plating
unless otherwise specified
P/N L L1 L2 type
φ0.45X3.3LS-MA 3.30 2.10 1.00 C
φ0.45SX4.05L-MA 4.05 0.25 3.6 A
φ0.45X4.1L-SE-1 4.10 1.80 2.1 A
φ0.45SX4.45L-MA 4.45 0.65 3.6 A
φ0.45SX4.5L-MA 4.50 2.60 1.7 A
φ0.45X4.55LS-MA 4.55 1.80 2.55 C
φ0.45X4.6L-MA 4.60 2.60 1.80 A
φ0.45X4.9L-SE-FB 4.60 2.70 2.00 A
φ0.45X5.4L-MA 5.40 2.60 2.60 A
φ0.45UX5.5L-MA 5.50 2.80 2.50 D
φ0.45SX5.9L-MA 5.90 1.80 3.90 A
φ0.45X5.9L-MA 5.90 2.60 3.10 A
φ0.45X5.9L-MA1 5.90 1.80 3.90 A
φ0.45X6.2L-MA 6.20 2.60 3.40 A
φ0.45X6.3L-MA 6.30 3.00 3.10 A
φ0.45X6.5L-MA 6.50 3.20 3.10 A
φ0.45X6.8L-MO 6.85 3.00 3.65 A
φ0.45UX6.8L-MI 6.80 3.10 3.50 D
φ0.45X6.8L-MA 6.80 3.0 3.60 A
φ0.45X6.9L-KY 6.90 3.50 3.20 A
φ0.45X7.0L-MA 7.00 3.20 3.60 A
φ0.45X7.4L-MI 7.40 3.60 3.60 A
φ0.45UX7.4L-MA 7.35 4.65 2.50 D
φ0.45X7.45L-MA 7.45 3.2 4.05 A
φ0.45X7.6L-KO 7.6 3.5 3.9 A
φ0.45X7.7L-CA 7.7 2.7 4.8 A
φ0.45X7.9L-MI 7.9 4.2 3.5 A
φ0.45UX7.9L-MI 7.9 3.5 4.2 A
φ0.45X8.1L-KO 8.1 3.5 4.4 A
φ0.45X8.3L-XO 8.3 2.8 5.3 A
φ0.45X8.4L-HI 8.4 2.0 6.2 A
φ0.45X8.5L-KY 8.5 3.3 5.0 A
φ0.45X8.9L-KY 8.9 5.2 3.5 A
φ0.45X9.1L-IC 9.1 4.6 4.3 A
φ0.45X9.2L-MA 9.2 3.2 5.8 A
φ0.45XA9.25L-AT 9.25 3.0 6.05 A
φ0.45X9.35L-OI 9.35 3.85 5.3 A
φ0.45X9.6L-KY 9.6 5.9 3.5 A
φ0.45X10.4L-CA 10.4 3.1 7.1 A
φ0.45X10.7L-MI 10.7 4.2 6.3 A
φ0.45X11.0L-HI 11.0 6.3 4.5 A
φ0.45X11.1L-GE 11.1 3.0 7.9 A
φ0.45X12.2L-MA 12.2 3.5 8.5 A
φ0.45X12.4L-KO 12.4 3.7 8.5 A
φ0.45X12.9L-KO 12.9 3.7 9.0 A
φ0.45X12.9L-KY 12.9 9.2 3.5 A
φ0.45X13.0L-HI 13.0 5.5 7.3 A
φ0.45X13.5L-HI 13.0 5.3 8.0 A
φ0.45X14.0L-HI 14.0 6.5 7.3 A
φ0.45X15.0L-DA 15.0 9.5 5.3 A
φ0.45X17.8L-IC 17.8 12.3 5.3 A
F045X250L-DE 25.0 17.0 7.8 A
φ0.45SBeX5.2L-TO 5.2 2.6 2.4 A
φ0.45X5.25L-MA 5.25 1.65 3.4 A
RoHS
Non
Non
Non